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No.

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

847

848

819

850

851

852

Debtor's Name.

Houghton/George

Guess, Edwin Henry

PowelV'.William Llew-
ellyn

Finn, George Frederick...

Bridgman, Christopher
Vickry

Dyer, Joseph Samuel ...

Parsons, Alfred

Parsons, Claude

Hindle, Thomas

Wademan, William

Ford, William Frederick

Gould, William

Clayton, William Arthur

Address.

14, Northenden-road, Sale, in the county of
Chester, and carrying on business at Brook-
street Saw Mills, Brook-street, Chorlton-
upon-Medlock, Manchester, in |,the county
of Lancast er itjt&KtBfA

7, Victoria -buildings, Station-road, Shanklin,
Isle of Wight

Cambrian[,Vaults, Newtown

Staithe-street and High-street, Wells-next-
the-Sea, Norfolk

Anderton, in the county of Cornwall

l.'.Westcliff -terrace, Brixham, in the county
of Devon

Avenue-chambers, Avenue-road, Bourne-
mouth.Mn the county of Hants

Capstone House, Capstone-road, Malmes-
bury Park, Bournemouth, in the county of
Hants

14, West End-road, lately residing at
Marine-road, both in Morecambe, Lanca-
shire

Wcstover-street, Morecambe, Lancashire ...

10, Market-place, Henley-on-Thames

168, Old-road West, Gravesend, Kent, lately
1, Kcho-villa?, Old-road East, Gravesend,
Kent

Lyndhurst, Foulby, Yorkshire

Description.

Packing Case Maker

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Licensed Victualler and
Aerated Water Manu-
facturer

Grocer

Solicitor

Fish Dealer

Tailor

Coal Merchant's Traveller

Labourer

Mineral Water Manu-
facturer

Grocer and P.ovision
Dealer

Surveyor

Surgeon

Court.

Manchester

Newport and
Ryde

Newtown

Norwich

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Poole

Poole

Preston

Preston

Reading

Rochester

Wakefield

Date of
Filing Petition.

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 7, 11 01

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Feb. 16, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

No. of
Hatter.

24
Of 1901

5
of 1901

2
Of 1901

9
of 1901

7
of 1901

6
of 1901

2
of 1901

3
of 1901

16
of 1901

12
of 19ul

5
of 1901

12
of 1901

8
of 1901

Date of
Receiving Order;

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 7. 1 901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

Mar. 7, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

No. of
Beceiring

Order.

20

5

2

10

6

5

2

3

13

12

4

6

8

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Petition.

!

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
ruptcy .Act, 1883

Sec. 1, Bankruptcy
Act, 1890
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