RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No. 27	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order:	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptoy proved in Creditor's Petition.
7293.	Houghton, George	14. Northenden-road, Sale, in the county of Chester, and carrying on business at Brook- street Saw Mills, Brook-street, Chorlton- upon-Medlock, Manchester, in the county of Lancaster	Packing Case Maker	Manchester	Mar. 9, 1901	24 of 1901	Mar. 9, 1901	20	Debtor's	
841	Guess, Edwin Henry	7, Victoria-buildings, Station-road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Newport and Ryde	Mar. 9, 1901	5 of 1901	Mar. 9, 1901	5	Debtor's	
842	Powell, William Llew- ellyn	Cambrian Vaults, Newtown	Licensed Victualler and Aërated Water Manu- facturer	Newtown	Mar. 7, 1: 01	2 of 1901	Mar. 7, 1901	2	Debtor's	
X 843	Finn, George Frederick	Staithe-street and High-street, Wells-next- the-Sea, Norfolk	Grocer	Norwich	Mar. 7, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 7, 1901	10	Debtor's	
844	Bridgman, Christopher Vickry	Anderton, in the county of Cornwall	Solicitor	Plymouth and East Stone-	Mar. 8, 1901	7 of 1901	Mar. 8, 1901	6	Debtor's	
845	Dyer, Joseph Samuel	1, Westcliff-terrace, Brixham, in the county of Devon	Fish Dealer	house Plymouth and East Stone- house	Mar. 7, 1901	6 of 1901	Mar. 7, 1901	õ	Debtor's	
846	Parsons, Alfred	Avenue-chambers, Avenue-road, Bourne- mouth, in the county of Hants	Tailor	Poole	Mar. 7, 1901	2 of 1901	Mar. 7, 1901	2	Debtor's	
847	Parsons, Claude	Capstone House, Capstone-road, Malmes- bury Park, Bournemouth, in the county of Hants	Coal Merchant's Traveller	Poole	Mar. 7, 1901	3 of 1901	Mar. 7, 1901	3	Debtor's	
848	Hindle, Thomas	14, West End-road, lately residing at Marine-road, both in Morecambe, Lanca- shire	Labourer	Preston	Mar. 9, 1901	16 of 1901	Mar. 9, 1901	13	Debtor's	
819	Wademan, William	Westover-street, Morecambe, Lancashire	Mineral Water Manu- facturer	Preston	Feb. 15, 1901	12 of 1901	Mar. 8, 1901	12	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy_Act, 1883
850	Ford, William Frederick	10, Market-place, Henley-on-Thames	Grocer and P.ovision Dealer	Reading	Feb. 25, 1901	5 of 1901	Mar. 7, 1901	4	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptcy Act, 1890
851	Gould, William	168, Old-road West, Gravesend, Kent, lately 1, Echo-villas, Old-road East, Gravesend, Kent	Surveyor	Rochester	Mar. 8, 1901	12 of 1901	Mar. 8, 1901	6	Debtor's	
852	Clayton, William Arthur	Lyndhurst, Foulby, Yorkshire	Surgeon	Wakefield	Mar. 8, 1901	8 of 1901	Mar. 8, 1901	8	Debtor's	

• •

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH 12, 1901.

1815